2022 National Junior Breeder
of an Excellent Cow

The Junior Breeder of an Excellent Cow recognizes

Holstein Association USA Junior members who have

bred a Holstein cow who has been officially type

classified Excellent. The cow does not have to still be
e U | owned by the Junior member to qualify. All eligible
oRR MO @ cows are automatically screened for this award

\OR BREE!
N o for aving 01ass

NATIONAL sV

annually.

In 2022, 160 cows achieved this recognition for
their breeders.

Final
Animal Name Breeder Name Score

GLEN-TOCTIN DOOR LIGHTNER Ryan Allen MD EX-90
T&R-AZEVEDO UNIX 12521 Aidan Azevedo CA EX-91
T&R-AZEVEDO SOLOMON 12273 Aidan Azevedo CA EX-90
T&R-AZEVEDO ROBLE 12189 Aidan Azevedo CA EX-90
STAR-SUMMIT DIAMOND NICOLE Jack Baker MI EX-90
BAN-QUEEN CONTNDR CECE-RED Darcy Banicky PA EX-90
BAN-QUEEN BARBWIRE BRITNEY Darcy Banicky PA EX-90
MAPLNOL ACME CALIENTE Glenn Barnes PA EX-90
SNOWCREST ATWOOD MIA Sela Beeman PA EX-90
E-SKINNER DOORMAN 7524 Payton Bennett NY EX-90
JOSAN CONTRAST MALEFICENT Emory Bewley PA EX-90
TREE-HAYVEN SOLMN MABEL-TW Aaliyah Borchert Wi EX-91
SHOW-MAR RIE 1424 Wesley Brantner PA EX-90
BREMS SOLOMON PLUM Benjamin Bremmer IL EX-90
BRIGEEN STRONGER CHERRYCOKE Sydney Bullard ME EX-90
BRIGEEN MC ROLENE Sydney Bullard ME EX-90
BURKET-FALLS DR ZURINA-RED Grace Burket PA EX-90
BYMA CRUSH RAIN Levi Byma NY EX-90
CARPSDALE-J FIRESTAR-RED-ET John & Sara Carpenter VT EX-90

(continued on next page)
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2022 National Junior Breeder of an Excellent Cow (continued)

CARPSDALE-J B FILLY
CARPSDALE-J DMP ROCKETTE-ET
B-J-GROVE UNIX CHEROKEE
HOPEFUL DIAMND ANNABELL-RED
SCHAUFINE BEEMER LUCY
MS-WAY-LYN DNDBACK POPPER
WHITDALE DBCK SUNSET-RED-ET
DIGANGI DEFIANT LUCKY-RED
LENKAITIS OLYMPIAN MAI TAI
FORWARD NOEL

ENDVICK DIAMONDBACK MIDORI
LUCK-E DELTALAMBA KALLIE
LUCK-E THUNDERSTORM AVENGE
LUCK-E AWESOME ACTION-ET
ERBACRES DOORMAN CARMIN
ERBACRES CRUSH CAROLINE
EVANS-H CRUSH PUMPERNICKLE
J-FOLTS SANDSTORM LYDIA
J-FOLTS DOORMAN HAWAII
J-FOLTS BYWAY HONEY
NOR-BERT SIDEKICK SHYLA-TW

NOR-BERT MERIDIAN MAKALA

S-GAMBO SOLOMON STUNNA
KARA-KESH-RK UNSTPL LUV-RED
GUNDYS AVALANCHE 765-ET
WILSTAR DBACK DIMENSION-RED
WILSTAR DOORMAN JAZZ
LADINOSTAR DMAN BRYNN-ET

CACHE-VALLEY SHOT DIMPLE
PA-LYN-LEIGH STAR BRIGHT
BROOKVIEW CRYBABY-ET
BROOKVIEW CONTROL FREAK-ET
JEFFREY-WAY CRUSH ECHO
JEFFREY-WAY BEEMER EVIE
ROSE-BREEZE ATWOOD EVELYNN
PENN-DELL DEFIANT VIBE-RED
GLENMILD AWSM SANDY-RED-ET
BULLDOG DIAMOND LADY

John & Sara Carpenter
John & Sara Carpenter
Kasey Clanton

Kyra & Kenzie Danz
Lydia Davis

Brandon Deeter

Grace Depew

Mya Digangi

J. T. Dorn

Emma, Sara, Wyatt,
& Claire Dorshorst

McKenzie & Ryleigh Endvick
Hope Engel

Hope, Blake, & Katelyn Engel
Kyle Engel

Delana Erbsen

Delana Erbsen

Jenea Evans

J Isaac Folts

J Isaac Folts

J Isaac Folts

Dalton, Dillon,
& Breanne Freeman

Dalton, Dillon,
& Breanne Freeman

Samantha Gambonini

Curtis, Evelyn, & Agnes Griffin
Ella Gunderson

Cathryn & Christopher Gunst
Christopher Gunst

Matt, Elizabeth, Cathryn,
& Chris Gunst

Xander Harris
Kaleigh Hartman

J Garrett Havens

J Garrett Havens
Emma Hendrickson
Emma Hendrickson
Andrew Houseknecht
Kristen Houser
Caden Hudson
Katelyn lager

VT
VT
IL

Wi
IL

PA
NY
WiI
IL

WiI

CA
MN
IL
WiI
Wi
WI

ut
PA
OH
OH
WiI
Wi
PA
PA
PA
MD

EX-90
EX-90
EX-92
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90

EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-91
EX-90
EX-92
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90

EX-90

EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90

EX-91
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90

(continued on next page)



2022 National Junior Breeder of an Excellent Cow (continued)

OAKSON ATTITUDE RAINY-RED
LEONA-VIEW ABSOLUT ROSE-RED
JOLEANNA DIMNDBK TEMPTATION
JOLEANNA BLY QUICK AS A CAT
L&L-GENETICS DUN MATILDA-ET
KIEFLAND JACOBY RIVER

KW-BHL J STRAWBERRY-RED-ET

TK-PLAIN-VIEW RILLA-ET

TK-PLAIN-VIEW RIANE-ET

KLINKNER DEVOUR SASSY
KRESS-HILL JACOT CHLOE-RED
K-HURST DELTA-LAMBDA MOON
K-HURST COPYCAT LUAU-ET
K-HURST DIAMNDBCK PAXTUN-ET
LAWRENCE-HAVEN BEEMER DAWN
WHEY-MAT TATOO SKYLEE
MARSH-VUE JRDY TATIANNA-RED
MAR-LEM BYWAY DIXIE
LIDDLEHOLME ALWAYS ON
BELLA-RIDGE BLCK SOLOCUP-ET

A-LOGANSWAY D-BACK WISKERS
A-LOGANSWAY UNDENIED WISH
LONG-HAVEN DOORMAN LIV
TIGER-LILY DERR RHYME-RED
PINEYVALE TATOO BLIZZIRD
WES-HAVEN BOLIVIA CAROLINE
ROCK-N-HILL-II UNIX BRITTA

MS YUMA DELTA 388

MELL-WOOD DOORMAN 2234-A
LANTLAND AWESO HOSANA-TW
WHITE-LIGHT DBACK LICORICE
MER-ACRES KING ROYAL LILLY
PHEASANT-ECHOS HEZ DELL
RAN-CAN CLASSIC JESSY
NOBLAND DIAMONDBACK BEAUTY
COUNTRY-PATH GDREAM CAPTAIN
BLUFF-RIDGE DEFIANT DOMINO
CLEAR-LEE DOC PEANUT

Cannon Jackson

Landon Jenkins

Braeden & Xander Johnson
Braeden & Xander Johnson
Lauren & Lucas Jones

Ava Kieffer

Jaydn, Kennedy, Caroline,
& Andrew Kimball

Hayden, Samantha,
& Silas King

Hayden, Samantha,
& Silas King

Reagan & Garrison Klinkner
Owen & Kendyll Kress

Allie & Bryar Kuehnert

Allie & Bryar Kuehnert

Allie & Bryar Kuehnert
Wyatt Lawrence

Trey Leak

Brianna Lemke

Mariah Lemmer

Derek Liddle

Jacob, Logan, & Madison
Harbaugh & Adella
& Ainsley Loehr

Matthew Logan

Matthew Logan

Taegan Long

Lily Marshman

Lance McClure

Maycee McClure

Brian McCullough

Jailyn Mekelburg

Sydni & Samuel Mell
Jacob Menzi

Ava Menzie & Lilly Tedrick
Mason Mericle

Atley Miller

Crosby Nell

Ainsley, Macie, & Drew Noble
Jessica Nolt

Kelly O Connor

Justin Ossmann

OH
PA
NY
NY
Wi

MN
MD

OH

OH

OH
OH
MI
NY
NY
PA
Wi
CO
Wi
NY
OH
NJ
MD
PA
Wi
X
IL
WI

EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90

EX-90

EX-91

EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-91

EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-92
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-92
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
EX-90
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2022 National Junior Breeder of an Excellent Cow (continued)

JER-LENE COTTON ALABAMA
JER-LENE MERRICK ASHLAND
JER-LENE RECORD AMALIE
SUMMERLIE DRESSER JAZEE
SUMMERLIE DELIGHT DAISY
MD-MAPLE-DELL BREN IZZEE
MD-MAPLE-DELL DOC IVIE
PENTA-PAT OLEGANT LUCY
JOSAN DOORMAN GLITTER RAE
CLEAR-ECHO SIDEKICK 4773
KINSLOWS DIAMNDBCK CAKEWALK
LAKESHORE DBCK BARRACUDA-ET
PINEYBROOK CHARITY-P-RED
ROKEYROAD DREAM ABAGAIL-ET
RUMMAGE SNOPPY SAS
RUMMAGE BROKAW SNICKER
RUE-LANE CRUSH CALLIE
RUE-LANE CORVETTE CLEO
RYAN-VU DOC CARE-FREE
MELLOW-BROOK CRUSH ASIA
SCHA-HILL BRADNICK ALICIA

WI FISCHERDALE DMION ENGRID

SAVAGE-LEIGH SNEEZE-RED-ET
SAVAGE-LEIGH SID LAURA-ET
CROWNSTONE RAINY CLOUDNINE
CROWNSTONE MER HONEYDEW
BRAUND-VALLEY DRS POPPI-RED
SHOWBROS DIAMONDBACK DENALI
HOLLO-HOME UNION BLUBERRY
HOLLO-HOME DIAMONDBACK IVY
SONNEN BALTIMOR CATAHOOCHIE
HOBBY-HILL CRUSH GODIVA
TEX-STEIN KIAN SHOSHANA
PENNWOOD SOLOMON LUXURY-ET
WHITE-LIGHT UNDENIED LORETA

MAT-AR-DOR ARCHRIVAL CLAIRA
MAT-AR-DOR SOLOMON STELLA
MAT-AR-DOR ACHRIVAL ADDI
MAT-AR-DOR SOLOMON ANNABELL

Matthew Pacheco
Matthew Pacheco
Matthew Pacheco
Summer Parreira
Summer Parreira
Hunter Patrick
Hunter Patrick
Hunter Patrick
Keelan Pavelski
Ryan Peck
McKenzie Pedigo
Taylor Powell
Aiden Ream
Jenna Rokey
Ryleigh Rummage
Ryleigh Rummage
Danica Rupard
Danica Rupard
Dylan & Cameron Ryan
Dodge Sampair

Jacob Schaefer
& William Sampson lll

Payton, Braelyn,
& Reagan Sarbacker

Chase Savage
Chase Savage
Caroline Schnebly
Caroline Schnebly
Jordyn Sheeley
Dylan Slack

Julia Smoker
Morgan Smoker
Cierra Sonnen
Gracin & Chesney Speich
Gavin Steinberger
Kaitlyn Stoltzfus

Ava & Leah Menzie
& Lilly Tedrick

Jacob & Aiden Timmer
Jacob & Aiden Timmer
Jacob & Aiden Timmer
Jacob & Aiden Timmer

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MD
MD
MD
PA
NY
KY
IL
PA
KS
TN
TN
WA
WA
WI
WI
MN

WiI

MD
MD
MD
MD
PA
VT
PA
PA
PA
WI

X
PA
OH

MN
MN
MN
MN
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EX-90
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EX-91
EX-90
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EX-90
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EX-90

EX-90
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2022 National Junior Breeder of an Excellent Cow (continued)

MAT-AR-DOR DBACK DARLA-RED

MS MAT-AR-DOR SOLOMON JAYDA

RETLAND DIAMONDBACK HALLEY
G-LANE CALI RUTHIE-RED
RAGNAR KING DOC ANGEL

MS EXELS DIAMONDBACK ECHO
DEN-K BANDARES KIMBERLY 506
WALK-LE DOORMAN MARLEE
LANTLAND PHOENIX LUSTER
ESQUERITAABSOLUT DETHPUNCH
WEIGLAND DEMPSEY ALEXJO-ET

WEIGLAND CASPER ANNA JO

SAVAGE-LEIGH LAMBDA DAELA
SAVAGE-LEIGH AUGUSTUS JIBBY
CRESCENTMEAD TEMPTRESS-RED
CHAMP-VIEW C TWIZZLER-RED
CAR-J HYPNOTIC DARLIN-ET
WALL-ST GOLD CHIP DAFFODIL
OVALTOP JORDY ROJO-RED
CURLY-HILL RAINBOW-RED-ET
DRYHOUSE-M GOLDCHIP FORTUNE
CLAQUATO SOLO CUP

CLAQUATO APPLE BLOSSOM-RED
ZEHRVIEW DIAMONDBACK CLOVE
ZEHRVIEW ABSOLUTE COLT-ET
WINDSOR-MANOR RISKY-RED

Jacob & Aiden Timmer
& Andrew Zylstra

Jacob & Aiden Timmer
& Jacob Schaefer

Alyssa Troutman
Mariah Troutwine
Clarissa Ulness

Atlee Van Exel

Emma van Loben Sels
Brooke Walker

Dakota Warren

Sierra & Quinn Watts

Kaelyn, Kenadee,
& Keegan Weigel

Kaelyn, Kenadee,
& Keegan Weigel

Andie Welsh

Gatlin Welsh

Grady & Lane Wendorf
Ellie Widerman

Louis Williard

Zachary Wolcott
Justin Monte Wolfe
Rebecca Worthington
Natalie Paige Yoder
Gary Young

Gary Young

Rosalee & Wyatt Zehr
Rosalee & Wyatt Zehr
Bryce Zepp

MN

MN

PA
OH
Wi
CA
CA
PA
NY
Ml
WI

Wi

MD
MD
Wi
PA
NC
NY
NY
PA
PA
WA
WA
IL
IL
MD

EX-90
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